CUYAHOGA COUNTY JUVENILE COURT
AMENDMENT TO THE
THE CLEVELAND CHRISTIAN HOME INCORPORATED
STAFF SECURE SHELTER CARE SERVICES CONTRACT

THIS AMENDMENT Made and entered into this day of , 2011 by and between
the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (hereinafter called the “COUNTY™), the Cuyahoga County
Juvenile Court (hereinafter called the "COURT") and The Cleveland Christian Home
Incorporated, a corporation not-for-profit, with principal offices located at 2202 Prame Avenue,

Cleveland, Ohio 44109, NG (o1 cinafer calied the "PROVIDOR")
WITNESS THAT:

WHEREAS, the COURT desires to engage the PROVIDOR’S professional and technical services
to provide staff secure shelter care services for juvenile offenders.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed that the CONTRACT by and between the COURT and the
PROVIDOR. for services to be rendered from January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010 is hereby
amended te include the following revision to sections:

o To extend the CONTRACT for twelve (12) additional months, from Jammary 1, 2011 to
December 31, 2011

» To increase the funds in the amount of $527,948.00. This changes the not-to-exceed value
of the CONTRACT from $333,983 .85 to $861,931 85.

s ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES - By entering into this CONTRACT, the PROVIDOR
agrees on behalf of the confracting business entity, its officers, employees, subcontractors,
subgrantees, agents or assigns, to conduct this transaction by electronic means by agreeing
that all documents requiring county signatures may be executed by electronic means and
that the electronic signatures affixed by the COUNTY to said documents shall have the
same legal effect as if the signature was manually affixed to a paper version of the
document. The PROVIDOR also agrees on behalf of the aforementioned entities and
persons to be bound by the provisions of chapters 304 and 1306 of the Ohio Revised Code
as they pertain to electronic transactions, and to comply

All other sections of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

Page 1




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COUNTY, the COURT and the PROVIDOR have executed this
amendment to the CONTRACT.

The Cleveland Christian Home Incorporated
M ﬂd/
By: M
y A 7

Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court

By: WW W A 11/

Marita Kavalec, Co dministrator

County of Cuyahoga, Ohio

By‘}){ %

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

Page 2






